

<u>Terms & Conditions for Joining Benefit on Magnus & Magnus for Burgundy</u> customers

About the benefit:

- Choose from one complimentary^{*} economy class one way flight ticket across any domestic location or a Luxe Gift voucher or PostCard Hotels gift voucher worth upto Rs.12,500 as your Joining Benefit.
- Burgundy customers holding Magnus for Burgundy Credit Card can choose from one complimentary* economy class one way flight ticket across any domestic location or a Luxe Gift voucher or PostCard Hotels gift voucher worth upto Rs.5,000 as your Joining Benefit.

How to become eligible for welcome benefit:

- Magnus Credit Card holders to make the first spend transaction within 30 days from card issuance date in order to become eligible.
- Customer will get an SMS with URL <u>https://axismagnusbenefits.thriwe.com/web/home</u>. The customer login to the link with Registered Mobile Number and OTP.
- Customer can select any one of the 3 vouchers available on the portal.

Terms & Conditions for Welcome Benefit

- 1) The benefit is available to primary cardholder only and eligible on activation of the Magnus credit card
- 2) The Joining Benefit can be availed within 6 months from card creation date.
- 3) This benefit is applicable for one time use only. Once the voucher is selected from the portal, there will be no replacement or exchange of vouchers.
- 4) This benefit is not applicable for Annual Benefit.

Terms & Conditions for one-way domestic flight ticket for primary card holder

- 1) The benefit is applicable only on Axis Bank Magnus credit cards for Primary card holder.
- 2) For the flight ticket, booking must be made at least 10 days prior to the date of travel.
- 3) The voucher to be used only on Yatra App or Yatra website.
- 4) Benefit should be availed within 6 months of card creation date.

- 5) The flight tickets would be non-cancellable and non-refundable tickets.
- 6) Once the ticket is issued, Axis Bank will not be liable to reschedule the flights.
- 7) The flight can be any direct as well as connecting flight across India.
- 8) In case, a particular flight booked is cancelled by the airline for any reason whatsoever and in case the airline is unable to provide any other alternative flight to the customer, Customer(s) shall be provided an alternative flight on the sector/ route on which the Customer had originally requested to be booked for itself. However, such alternative flight may be a direct or stop-over flight and shall depend on the availability.
- 9) All applicable government and airport taxes will be included in the ticket however all extra charges such as extra baggage, meals etc. will have to be borne by the customer.
- 10) Quoting the voucher code during the booking process by the customer will be taken as the final confirmation for booking a particular flight. Once the voucher code is communicated by the customer to the booking agent, in no cases will the customer be allowed to change the choice of flight.
- 11) In case of non availability of flights as per customer's requirement, customer will have to provide an alternate date of travel.
- 12) Axis Bank shall have the right of choice and operating time of an Airline. Customer will have to choose only from the options provided to him at the time of booking.
- 13) No change in name of the passenger(s) from that provided at the time of booking shall be permitted
- 14) This benefit cannot be clubbed with any other ongoing offer discount/cash back/promotion run by any airline
- 15) The Voucher Codes are valid for ONE time transaction only and non-cumulative. Under no circumstances the balance value, if any, of the voucher will be carried forward.
- 16) No change or cash can be taken in exchange of the Voucher Code. If the Voucher Code is lost or stolen, Axis Bank will not be liable for replacement or Compensation.
- 17) This is for individual use only, Travel agents found using the card would lead to cancellation of booking and no refund would be made.

Luxe gift card offer:

With one Luxe gift card, shop across 30+ international mono-brand stores such as Armani Exchange, Brooks Brother, Coach, Diesel, Emporio Armani, EA7, GAS, Hamleys, Hugo Boss, Jimmy Choo, Kate Spade, La Martina, Michael Kors, Mothercare, Paul Smith,Potterybarn, Salvatore Ferragamo, Satya Paul, Steve Madden, Superdry, The White Crow, Tory Burch, Tumi, TODS, Villeroy&Boch, VERSACE, Valentino, West Elm & many more.

Check complete list of participatory brands here - https://luxegiftcard.com/pages/brands

Also use at 10+ online websites such as <u>www.bally.in</u> <u>www.brooksbrother.in</u> <u>www.diesel.in</u> <u>www.gas.in</u> <u>www.hamleys.in</u> <u>www.mothercare.in</u> <u>www.satyapaul.in</u> <u>www.steveMadden.in</u> <u>www.hunkemoller.in</u> <u>www.superdry.in</u> & <u>www.westelm.in</u>

Terms & Conditions

1. These Terms & Conditions are for the electronic version of the Luxe Gift Card.

- 2. Luxe Gift Card is valid for 3 months from the date of purchase.
- 3. Luxe Gift Card is redeemable at more than 35 participatory brands across India. For locations, visit http://luxegiftcard.com/store-locator
- 4. Luxe Gift Card is not redeemable at airport stores.
- 5. This gift card is also redeemable on selective brand websites.
- 6. Luxe Gift Card is for ONE time use only
- 7. Luxe Gift Card can be used against full priced merchandise only
- 8. No cash refund, transfer, reloading, exchange or withdrawal is allowed in respect of the balance stored on the Luxe Gift Card.
- 9. Asis bank is not responsible for loss or theft of this card and no replacement or compensation is permissible.
- 10. In case the value of the merchandise exceeds the value of the gift card, the difference shall be paid by the bearer. No refunds/credit note shall be issued for unused part of the Luxe Gift Card.
- 11. Mutilated, defaced, duplicated or photocopies of gift cards will not be accepted.
- 12. The Terms & Conditions herein shall be subject to the guidelines or notification issued by RBI, from time to time.
- 13. To activate this gift card, SMS ACT<space>16-Digit Card Number<space>6-Digit Card Pin to 9704200300
- 14. For balance enquiry & validity, please SMS BAL<space>16-Digit Card Number to 9704200300 or visit any merchant location.
- 15. For complete T&Cs, participating brands and store locations visit www.luxegiftcard.com

How to Redeem

- Activate this gift card, SMS ACT<space>16-Digit Card Number<space>6-Digit Card Pin to 9704200300
- This Gift Voucher can be redeemed at 380+ listed brand outlets across India. For locations, visit <u>luxegiftcard.com/pages/store-locator</u>.
- Show the "SMS or E-Mail" to the cashier at the time of billing to use your Instant Gift Voucher to make payments. No physical voucher is couriered or is required

Postcard Hotels Gift Voucher Terms & Conditions:

- 1) The voucher is applicable for Axis Magnus card holders only
- 2) The voucher can be used without restrictions and has no black out dates
- 3) The voucher can be used for any hotel services and will be deducted from the total bill
- 4) The voucher can only be used by guests residing at the hotel during their stay
- 5) The voucher cannot be combined with any other promotion from The Postcard Hotel or Axis Bank or any other entity. The voucher can be combined with Axis Edge Reward point redemptions.
- 6) Bookings under this voucher can only be made through The Postcard Hotel's website <u>https://www.postcardresorts.com/</u> or to make a reservation the card members may also choose to call +91 79995 55222 or email <u>book@postcardresorts.com</u>
- 7) Voucher is valid for 3 months from the date of redemption on Magnus welcome benefit redemption platform

8) The voucher is valid when staying at any Postcard Hotel

Redemption Process

 Voucher can be redeemed by making a reservation through The Postcard Hotel's website <u>https://www.postcardresorts.com/</u> or by calling +91 79995 55222 or emailing <u>book@postcardresorts.com</u>.